GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7806
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2000

UPLIFTMENT OF TRIBALS
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have launched some schemes and programmes for the upliftment of tribals of NER during the current financial year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, region-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIJUAL ORAM)

(a)&(b) No new Scheme has been launched by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs during the current financial year for the upliftment of Tribals of North-Eastern region. A statement showing the names of various schemes and programmes implemented by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the upliftment of tribals, and the funds released under these Schemes to the North-Eastern States (including Sikkim) during the last three years is attached (Annexure).

ANNEXURE
Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 7806 for 16.5.2000.

Statement showing the funds released to North Eastern States (including sikkimduring the last 3 years for implementation of various Schemes/Programmes for the Upliftment of Tribals.

S.No. Name of the scheme Amount Released
1997-98 1998-99 1999-2000

1 Special Central Assistance to Tribal sub-plan 33.55 38.87 39.70

2 Grant under article 275 (1) 14.00 11.02 12.04

3 Grant-in-aid to Assam Government under article 275 (1) 0.13 0.13 0.14
4 Girls Hostels for STs 0.50 1.02 -

5 Boys Hostels for STs 0.58 1.19 1.30

6 Ashram Schools in TSP areas 0.97 1.11 0.53

7 Vocational Training Centres 1.55 1.47 1.92

8 Research & Training 0.47 0.89 0.61

9 Village Grain Bank Scheme 0.02 0.73 -

10 Development of Primitive Tribal Group - 1.00 -

11 Grant-in-aid to State TDCCs - - 0.50

12 Edl. Complex in Low Literacy Pockets for Development - 0.10 0.04

of ST girls literacy in Tribal Areas

13 Grant-in-aid Voluntary Organisations 2.64 3.01 4.85
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